ITEM NO.7 Court 1 (Video Conferencing)

**SECTION XVI-A** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Arbitration (Civil) No(s). 17/2020

DLF HOME DEVELOPERS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAJAPURA HOMES PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.63560/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )  $\,$ 

WITH ARBIT.CASE(C) No. 16/2020 (XVI-A) (FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 24-07-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Kumar Raheja, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Kamnani, Adv.

Ms. Gaeti Khan, Adv.

For M/s Dua Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable on 26.08.2020.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR