## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Arbitration (Civil) No(s). 17/2020

DLF HOME DEVELOPERS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

RAJAPURA HOMES PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR. Respondent(s) (IA No.63560/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 79244/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

WITH

ARBIT.CASE(C) No. 16/2020 (XVI-A) (FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 16-09-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Kumar Raheja, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Kamnani, Adv.

Ms. Gaeti Khan, Adv.

For M/s. Dua Associates

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gyanenddra Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Robin Grover, Adv.

Ms. Shree Sinha, Adv.

M/S. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List the matter(s) after two weeks.

(MADHU BALA) AR-CUM-PS (INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR