ITEM NO.13 Court 1 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Arbitration (Civil) No.17/2020

DLF HOME DEVELOPERS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAPURA HOMES PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.63560/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 79244/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

WITH

ARBIT.CASE(C) No. 16/2020 (XVI-A) (FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 22-07-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Kumar Raheja, Adv.

Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Kamnani, Adv.

For M/s.Dua Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gyanendra Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Robin Grover, Adv.

Ms. Shree Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Attri, Adv.

For M/s.Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas Aor, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

www.ecourtsindia.com

At the commencement of hearing, Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, learned Senior counsel appearing for Respondent No.1 states that the parties are negotiating settlement and the meeting is scheduled for today. He, therefore, seeks short adjournment in the matters.

Thereafter, we have heard Dr. A.M. Singhvi, learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioner for some time.

As prayed by Mr. Nayyar, list the matters on Thursday, the $29^{\rm th}$ July, 2021.

It is made clear that no further adjournment would be granted in the matters on the ground that the parties are negotiating, if no progress is shown.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)