S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Arbitration (Civil) No.17/2020

DLF HOME DEVELOPERS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAPURA HOMES PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AND HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT]

WITH

ARBIT.CASE(C) No. 16/2020 (XVI-A)

Date: 22-09-2021 These matters were called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Kumar Raheja, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Kumar, Adv.

For M/s.Dua Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gyanendra Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Robin Grover, Adv.

Ms. Shree Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Attri, Adv.

For M/s.Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas Aor, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Surya Kant pronounced the Judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India and His Lordship.

The Arbitration Petitions are allowed in terms of the signed Reportable Judgment.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)